
2024 OHIO STATE SHOOT 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

1211077  LAWRENCE IAN         396  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    395  3A               DUNDEE              OH 
7802513  DITTO KEITH          394  3A               BRANDENBURG         KY 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    394  3A               LODI                OH 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J      394  3A               EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
8802399  MARSHALL JR RICHAR   394  3A               LINCOLN             NE 
0415644  NANNINI ZACHARI      394  3A               ST CHARLES          MO 
1013959  GLOW RYAN T          394  3A               WATERLOO            NE 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         393  3A               MARENGO             OH 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        392  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         392  3A               GLEN ROCK           PA 
8700431  LEWIS  HERBERT D     390  3A               SOUTH PORTSMOUTH    KY 
0513139  THOMAS JOHN C        389  3A               JOHNSTOWN           OH 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       389  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
1314960  VOIGTMAN DAGEN J     389  3A               PLATTSMOUTH         NE 
9803338  KRAUSE JASON L       388  3A               AURORA              NE 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL        387  3A    SUBV       Orion               MI 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J      387  3A     JR        Bean Station        TN 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        386  3A    JGLD       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
9001762  SHAEFFER JR DAVID    386  3A               WESTMINSTER         MD 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A         386  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI   386  3A    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
9401355  SWIGART DAVID        386  3A               TROY                OH 
8705707  SUDA ANDREW D        386  3A               NORTHVILLE          MI 
0412536  FONTELLO MICHAEL A   386  3A               MIDDLETOWN          DE 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       385  3A               COPLEY              OH 
1623565  KEBER ETHAN R        384  3A               DEFIANCE            OH 
1853064  PHILPOT PRESTON M    384  3A    JGLD       AUGUSTA             KY 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       383  3A    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
4067017  TOWNSEND DEAN        383  3A     VET       THORNVILLE          OH 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         383  3A               MT GILEAD           OH 
0765895  WILBURN TREY         382  3A    SUBV       SADIEVILLE          KY 
1510485  SKAGGS SHELBY D      381  3A    LDY1       NASH                OK 
9104824  HART ADAM T          381  3A               LAFAYETTE           IN 
1623595  BISHOP RAYLEE        381  3A    LDY1       ANKENY              IA 
1511952  KRAEMER RYAN D       381  3A    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1934265  HOTCHKISS COLIN      380  3A     JR        DUNDEE              MI 
9904629  TILFORD ANDREW S     380  3A               LEITCHFIELD         KY 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        380  3A    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
0920252  BRYANT DANIEL S      380  3A    SUBV       LINCOLN             NE 
9700767  HAYES F DARRYL       380  3A               Detroit             MI 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      380  3A     VET       WEST HARRISON       IN 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   379  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S   379  3A               CLAY CITY           KY 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   378  3A    SUBV       WAVERLY             OH 
9801402  HOOTS GERARD C       377  3A               BURKESVILLE         KY 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      377  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     377  3A     VET       BRESLAU             ON 
0921752  HUGHES R NICK        377  3A               STREET              MD 
1937226  CONNER BRADYN        376  3A    S.JR       MINERVA             OH 
9912357  SWIFT KURTIS M       376  3A               FORDSVILLE          KY 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        376  3A    S.VT       MONTICELLO          IL 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D    375  3A               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
0817322  DENLINGER CRAIG T    375  3A               MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9911384  BRENNER ALLEN J      374  3A               WAUSEON             OH 
1855280  HAWKINS SAM J        374  3A    JGLD       MT STERLING         OH 
7800081  RYAN DAN F           372  3A               RICHWOOD            KY 
1778007  MCKEOUGH SAGE B      372  3A    LDY1       WAUSAU              WI 
9106145  DEBRIE JUSTIN W      372  3A               GIBBON              NE 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        370  3A    S.VT       MARENGO             OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         369  3A    S.VT       GROVE CITY          OH 



9003831  WOMER URBAN R        367  3A     VET       SKANEATELES         NY 
9504097  FRIEDEL MICK E       360  3A    SUBV       MEDIAPOLIS          IA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    350  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
 
8101990  CARLSTEN FRITZ       388  AA               MILFORD             DE 
1310989  KETTERING JEREMY     387  AA               COVINGTON           OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   386  AA    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
2112759  RANGEL HECTOR        385  AA    JGLD       GROVELAND           FL 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J    385  AA               SUNMAN              IN 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      385  AA     VET       EAST PALESTINE      OH 
8606078  FRYMAN RICKY W       384  AA    SUBV       EWING               KY 
9704032  GUARESIMO DAVID P    384  AA               WASHINGTON TWP      MI 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         382  AA     VET       RIPLEY              WV 
1850936  NEWBY WYATT C        382  AA    JGLD       TROY                MO 
9003401  KEMP MICHAEL D       382  AA               POWHATAN POINT      OH 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL     382  AA    SUBV       BRADENTON           FL 
1111902  PERRILL J M          382  AA               SABINA              OH 
1110837  CHIZMADIA RYAN M     381  AA               MASSILLON           OH 
1773088  CORNELL ALEXANDER    381  AA               AMELIA              OH 
9703792  DIGESUALDO NICK P    380  AA    SUBV       CASTLE ROCK         CO 
4061321  SMITH RONALD L       379  AA               DOVER               OH 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       379  AA    SUBV       NEY                 OH 
0416552  DI FRANCESCO JOE T   379  AA    SUBV       OAKVILLE            ON 
0111912  CANTRELL ERIC J      379  AA               FRENCHBURG          KY 
9701438  BEAM GRANT W         379  AA               GREENFIELD          OH 
8704227  HIGGS VERNE A        379  AA    SUBV       SPARTA              ON 
2309177  HOSTETLER JONI E     379  AA               FREDERICKSBURG      OH 
1777962  EICHHORN BLAKE K     378  AA     JR        POWELL              OH 
2118066  COOPER ORION         377  AA     JR        LAS VEGAS           NV 
1010936  ARNOLD CHRISTOPHER   377  AA               HAMILTON            OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         377  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        376  AA    SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
8802629  HAMONS CLARK W       376  AA    SUBV       BUTLER              KY 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      376  AA    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1624281  DECKER KATELYNN A    376  AA    LDY1       KERSEY              PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      376  AA     VET       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD      376  AA     VET       FREEDOM             PA 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    376  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
8902215  HAMILTON KYLE R      376  AA               COSHOCTON           OH 
1624078  HOLCOMB ETHAN        375  AA    JGLD       CANTON              OH 
9502020  SCHLOTFELDT EDWIN    375  AA     VET       DE WITT             IA 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ   375  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
2304594  BARE WYATT           375  AA    S.JR       MT. PERRY           OH 
1939439  MARSHALL TYLER L     374  AA     JR        LINCOLN             NE 
9914096  FORESTER WILLIAM D   374  AA     VET       TOWSON              MD 
4069975  WEBB JOHN H          374  AA    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
0810897  KLOUBEC MONTE E      374  AA               AMANA               IA 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       373  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      373  AA    S.VT       S CHARLESTON        WV 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         373  AA     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
2115967  WOODS IAN CHRISTIA   372  AA    JGLD       WURTLAND            KY 
8403270  FEARHEILEY RONNIE    370  AA     VET       HARRISBURG          IL 
8804632  BLAIR MICHAEL L      370  AA               BEAVERCREEK         OH 
9405919  JACKMAN B J          369  AA               THAMESVILLE         ON 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         369  AA    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
9600159  WOODS TIM B          369  AA     VET       SABINA              OH 
4018872  DUNFORD JERRY D      368  AA     VET       OBERLIN             OH 
1013732  BURTON BRUCE J       368  AA     VET       VERO BEACH          FL 
9504471  BERRIER ADAM L       367  AA    SUBV       JEFFERSON           OH 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         366  AA     VET       CLAYTON             OH 
0311892  STAGGS  JR ALVIN L   364  AA               AUGUSTA             KY 
0415247  HUFFMAN JASON W      363  AA               PIQUA               OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        360  AA    S.VT       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
9401641  GARRETT JAMES TROY   359  AA               VAN WERT            OH 
8204800  VOLIVA JOHN E        357  AA               EVANSVILLE          IN 
2114682  RYAN KEAGAN          357  AA    S.JR       POWELL              OH 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M   356  AA               DALTON              OH 



3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     354  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
1416339  KRAEMER KYLE C       353  AA               HAMILTON            OH 
0810470  DUMMITT DEWAYNE M    347  AA               QUINCY              KY 
0110725  FANELLO JEFF C       344  AA               LUCAS               OH 
1774250  KEIST MATTHEW STEP   326  AA    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      388  A_    LDY2       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1937073  CARPENTER CARSON     386  A_     JR        HUDSON              IN 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A         385  A_               SHOHOLA             PA 
1854202  KOVACS ARON          383  A_    JGLD       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
0764905  GUARESIMO VINCENT    383  A_     JR        WASHINGTON TWP      MI 
1313569  BONSER CAITLINE R    383  A_    LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1313386  POSTEN BRYCE D       382  A_    JGLD       RITTMAN             OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   381  A_    S.VT       VAN WERT            OH 
1778117  OSWALT NATHAN E      379  A_               BUTLER              OH 
1854913  DYE MASON            379  A_    JGLD       SHREVE              OH 
0765503  GALATA NICK S        379  A_               MEDINA              OH 
1938935  HOSKINS MALYNN S     379  A_    LDY1       LOVELAND            OH 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      378  A_    JGLD       SIDNEY              OH 
2208314  MEREDITH CODY M      377  A_     JR        ASTATULA            FL 
2212575  BOWERS JOSEPH T      377  A_     JR        FINLEYVILLE         PA 
1312508  DISSER COLE          376  A_               GREENFIELD          IN 
2071029  RAWE ANNA            376  A_    LDY1       FESTUS              MO 
2215632  SKINNER THOMAS W     376  A_               MENTOR              OH 
1775577  NEW ALEXANDER A      375  A_     JR        FORT WAYNE          IN 
2307108  DEBRIE BARRETT       375  A_    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F       375  A_    SUBV       CINCINNATI          OH 
2212480  VANAUKEN EVAN M      375  A_     JR        AUBURN              IN 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      374  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
2213708  WILLIAMS CASON       374  A_     JR        BROOKLET            GA 
1510013  SCHOCK TYLER M       374  A_    JGLD       CLAYTON             OH 
1931156  SUMMITT NATHANIEL    373  A_    JGLD       INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
2072117  MAY JD D             373  A_     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
2216175  ALLEN COLSON W       372  A_     JR        ASHEBORO            NC 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      372  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
1110405  RITCHIE DALTON       371  A_               MAYSVILLE           KY 
8804290  KAMNIKAR KENNETH J   371  A_    S.VT       LORAIN              OH 
2305799  ROEPKE ELIJAH H      371  A_               GREENDALE           IN 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   370  A_    SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
0768360  BRYANT ZACH C        370  A_               LINCOLN             NE 
1935587  SHROYER REED         370  A_     JR        FRESNO              OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         370  A_     VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            369  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      369  A_     JR        ST MARYS            OH 
1010408  WOLFERT ALEC R       369  A_               WALTON              KY 
7900060  KLEYLA THOMAS E      369  A_     VET       TIPTON              IN 
1623568  FETHER JEFF T        369  A_    SUBV       STRYKER             OH 
2119940  HERSHBERGER MARCUS   368  A_               FRESNO              OH 
2118012  DILIBERTO JAKE J     368  A_               CHICAGO             IL 
9903111  BALOG JAMES L        366  A_               LORAIN              OH 
8703788  GIOFFRE TONY         366  A_    S.VT       SARASOTA            FL 
2115994  IRICK CORY           366  A_               CYGNET              OH 
8301943  UNRUH RICHARD L      365  A_    S.VT       CHESTERTOWN         MD 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       364  A_    S.VT       FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
0813532  FANELLO JOHN M       364  A_               LUCAS               OH 
2073319  ONEILL HOWARD B      364  A_    SUBV       WAYNESBURG          OH 
1316334  BOSS SR RICHARD J    364  A_     VET       GRAND ISLAND        NY 
0923630  BYRD HOWARD          364  A_    SUBV       NEW ALBANY          IN 
0810371  SMITH JACOB          363  A_               GREENCASTLE         IN 
1111422  GUDA JOHN T          362  A_               DOWNINGTOWN         PA 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   362  A_    S.VT       TIPP CITY           OH 
9603735  BENLOCK MICHAEL F    361  A_               WASHINGTON          PA 
2113136  VANBEEK DANIEL P B   361  A_    SUBV       SCENERY HILL        PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       361  A_    LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
9900945  BROWN JERRY L        360  A_    S.VT       WEST LAFAYETTE      IN 
2073660  SHAFFER LOGAN        358  A_    S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
9002192  LAMPING RON D        358  A_               NEWBURGH            IN 



1935055  POHLMAN ANDREW       358  A_    S.JR       DELPHOS             OH 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       357  A_    S.VT       APPLE CREEK         OH 
8302753  REINHARDT RANDOLPH   355  A_    S.VT       VERMILION           OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    354  A_     VET       DEFIANCE            OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      354  A_    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           351  A_     VET       PICKERINGTON        OH 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      351  A_    LDY2       POLAND              OH 
8502040  SICKMEYER DAVE J     350  A_               LIVONIA             MI 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       350  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
9905030  BLACKBURN ROBERT H   349  A_    S.VT       WATERLOO            ON 
8806485  ILIOPOULOS JOHN      345  A_    S.VT       TORONTO             ON 
1610116  DECKER CAMERON J     341  A_               LEITCHFIELD         KY 
1859596  GOTT EMRE G          338  A_    JGLD       HOMEWORTH           OH 
 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    377  B     S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
2302114  MCCOY ISAAC L        377  B      JR        ASHEBORO            NC 
2070793  JOSEPH KAYLEE        376  B     LDY1       CARROLLTON          OH 
2069217  HOEKSTRA DREW        376  B      JR        ARLINGTON           TN 
1774263  WAGNER ZACH T        375  B     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    375  B     S.VT       WARSAW              NY 
9902847  DAVIDSON LEE         374  B                LOS ANGELES         CA 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        374  B     S.VT       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R        372  B     SUBV       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1936856  KOVACS CLAYTON       371  B     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
1850999  BRAND WILLIAM M      371  B                WELLINGTON          OH 
1318160  HELTON ISABELLE B    371  B     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         370  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
2300767  BENNETT JARED C      369  B                ELKHART             IN 
0925499  EDWARDS HUNTER D     369  B                FREMONT             NE 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY       369  B     LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          369  B     SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
1418471  FETHER DANIEL        368  B     JGLD       STRYKER             OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   368  B      VET       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
2115889  WILMER LUCAS R       368  B      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
8802836  MINYO JR RICHARD J   366  B     SUBV       WOOSTER             OH 
2210616  WIELINSKI KENDRA     365  B     LDY1       IDA                 MI 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       363  B                LANCASTER           OH 
4042578  MAVIS TERRY S        363  B      VET       ARCHBOLD            OH 
2206972  WANTJE RYAN J        362  B                CANONSBURG          PA 
0515076  GUARESIMO DAVID ER   362  B     JGLD       WASHINGTON          MI 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       362  B     LDY2       XENIA               OH 
9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     361  B     SUBV       WEST CHESTER        PA 
0921534  DONOGHUE DANIEL E    358  B                BOARDMAN            OH 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        358  B     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
2207593  LAUDERBACK GORDON    357  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
2112641  COMPTON WILL J       357  B      JR        MOUNT STERLING      KY 
2413445  DECKER MARK T        356  B                KERSEY              PA 
2114390  SHOUP BRADEN S       356  B     S.JR       TIPP CITY           OH 
0765108  HOUNSHELL SETH M     355  B                POWELL              OH 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    355  B     S.VT       EDISON              OH 
9200019  DOUGLAS BEAU         352  B                SARNIA              ON 
2068541  HIGHLEY MALCOLM H    346  B     S.JR       MOUNT STERLING      KY 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       340  B      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
2309498  WILLOUGHBY LEVI H    332  B     S.JR       JEFFERSONVILLE      KY 
2117152  INDORF MATTHEW W     328  B                WOOSTER             OH 
0112751  COOMER CHRIS         326  B                HIGH SPRINGS        FL 
1933839  PIERCE LUKE J        324  B      JR        MT STERLING         KY 
1775188  GRAHAM TIM S         314  B                Tilbury             ON 
 
2072519  WESSEL JACOB         377  C     S.JR       AVON                OH 
2113051  CARPENTER TREVIN W   377  C     S.JR       HUDSON              IN 
2300946  HENDERSHOT COOPER    374  C     S.JR       CADIZ               OH 
3708815  GERSITZ THOMAS C     374  C     S.VT       TONAWANDA           NY 
1930969  PHILLIPS BRYCE K     373  C      JR        HOWARD              OH 
1851641  SABO BRENNAN D       373  C                DEFIANCE            OH 
1113337  ROYAL JUSTIN L       371  C                BROOKLET            GA 
2214677  WISNIEWSKI XANDER    370  C     S.JR       MARYSVILLE          OH 



2207078  CLEMENT GABRIEL T    370  C      JR        LAGRANGE            OH 
1610400  WILLIAMS CHARLES E   369  C      VET       TOLEDO              OH 
9600014  STAMPER SHAWN I      369  C                COLUMBUS            OH 
1510248  STABINSKI SAMANTHA   367  C     LDY1       NEW MIDDLETOWN      OH 
9101289  GAMPP BARRY R        367  C                PORTSMOUTH          OH 
2071513  BUHAY DYLAN J        364  C      JR        ARISTES             PA 
2068334  RAMSEY KELLY L       363  C     LDY1       WASHINGTON          PA 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   360  C     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
1775721  PITCOCK RONNIE J     359  C                GREENFIELD          IN 
8600403  QUESENBERRY STEVEN   357  C                Bardstown           KY 
2215781  CATRI MATTHEW C      357  C                HURON               OH 
9915205  VANCE TIM L          357  C      VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
2300943  WANTJE CHRISTINA     355  C     LDY1       CANONSBURG          PA 
1624628  KRETZ DAVID D        354  C     SUBV       BEAVERCREEK         OH 
8900403  DEAL ALAN D          352  C      VET       PETROLIA            PA 
2713927  NEUMAN STEVE         351  C      VET       METAMORA            OH 
1419549  DIGESUALDO SANDY D   350  C     LDY2       CASTLE ROCK         CO 
0210318  KOGELMANN GARY E     348  C      VET       MACOMB              MI 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   347  C                PAULDING            OH 
0214035  FREDERICKSEN MIKE    346  C     S.VT       CURTICE             OH 
1011815  DETMER GARY          345  C      VET       HARRISON            OH 
1935324  KAUFMAN TAMERA L     341  C     LDY2       DUBLIN              OH 
9006653  LYONS DALE W         341  C     SUBV       FLORENCE            KY 
9913190  SCHULTZ LOUIS J      337  C                HARRISON            OH 
4024952  GILLIAM FRED         328  C                PLAIN CITY          OH 
1939412  DOBNEY GEORGE B      327  C     SUBV       WARNER ROBINS       GA 
 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   374  D     S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
9902191  SAUNDERS EVAN J      369  D                WAPAKONETA          OH 
2211716  FRIBLEY DRAKE        362  D     S.JR       RICHFIELD           OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         360  D     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
2304429  DAVIS ANN M          359  D     S.JR       OXFORD              OH 
2116274  MCGIVERN WILLIAM J   359  D      VET       MCDONALD            PA 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       357  D     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
1011685  JOYCE JOE            350  D     SUBV       RICHMOND            KY 
2212092  HOCHSTETLER VINCEN   350  D     S.JR       LONDON              OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      348  D      VET       JACKSON             OH 
2718895  UNDERWOOD III EDWA   348  D      VET       ADRIAN              MI 
3715200  MCCARTHY DENNIS A    348  D     S.VT       HOBE SOUND          FL 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       347  D     LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
9503980  DAVIS ERIC N         345  D                OXFORD              OH 
2216214  ROYAL JASE LEE       345  D     S.JR       BROOKLET            GA 
2300778  KRAEMER CHRIS J      344  D                HAMILTON            OH 
0810090  GUARESIMO NATALIA    344  D      JR        WASHINGTON TOWNSHI  MI 
2115962  HOCHSTETLER MYRON    343  D                LONDON              OH 
8301560  PETERS TAMMI L       343  D     LDY2       GARRETTSVILLE       OH 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    336  D     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       335  D      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
2216067  CARABALLO PERCY      334  D     SUBV       PINE ISLAND         NY 
9915201  OLEARY MARK J        332  D                WASHINGTON          MI 
1854336  GRAF JAKE            331  D     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1513558  REESE RICK           327  D                PANDORA             OH 
0311904  SHOPE DAN J          325  D     SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
2305814  GAMPP KAIDEN TUCKE   325  D      JR        PORTSMOUTH          OH 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D      324  D      VET       NEVADA              OH 
2215214  BURBANO LUIS R       324  D                LIBERTY TWP         OH 
2213464  WILMER JACOB I       324  D     S.JR       HAMILTON            OH 
8900492  CARNEY THOMAS W      322  D     SUBV       POLAND              OH 
2305804  THOMASJR CLINTON D   322  D      JR        OBERLIN             OH 
2214885  HARVEY JAMES L       318  D                GEORGETOWN          OH 
2114750  SCHUMM JAXON D       318  D     S.JR       ANDREWS             IN 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      305  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      297  D     SUBV       OAK HARBOR          OH 
9915557  BAKER ART J          282  D      VET       BLANCHESTER         OH 
 
 

 



SUB JUNIOR 
 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI   386  3A    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
2072519  WESSEL JACOB         377  C     S.JR       AVON                OH 
2113051  CARPENTER TREVIN W   377  C     S.JR       HUDSON              IN 
1937226  CONNER BRADYN        376  3A    S.JR       MINERVA             OH 
2307108  DEBRIE BARRETT       375  A_    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
2304594  BARE WYATT           375  AA    S.JR       MT. PERRY           OH 
2300946  HENDERSHOT COOPER    374  C     S.JR       CADIZ               OH 
1936856  KOVACS CLAYTON       371  B     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
2214677  WISNIEWSKI XANDER    370  C     S.JR       MARYSVILLE          OH 
2211716  FRIBLEY DRAKE        362  D     S.JR       RICHFIELD           OH 
2304429  DAVIS ANN M          359  D     S.JR       OXFORD              OH 
2073660  SHAFFER LOGAN        358  A_    S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
1935055  POHLMAN ANDREW       358  A_    S.JR       DELPHOS             OH 
2114682  RYAN KEAGAN          357  AA    S.JR       POWELL              OH 
2114390  SHOUP BRADEN S       356  B     S.JR       TIPP CITY           OH 
2212092  HOCHSTETLER VINCEN   350  D     S.JR       LONDON              OH 
2068541  HIGHLEY MALCOLM H    346  B     S.JR       MOUNT STERLING      KY 
2216214  ROYAL JASE LEE       345  D     S.JR       BROOKLET            GA 
2309498  WILLOUGHBY LEVI H    332  B     S.JR       JEFFERSONVILLE      KY 
2213464  WILMER JACOB I       324  D     S.JR       HAMILTON            OH 
2114750  SCHUMM JAXON D       318  D     S.JR       ANDREWS             IN 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J      387  3A     JR        Bean Station        TN 
1937073  CARPENTER CARSON     386  A_     JR        HUDSON              IN 
0764905  GUARESIMO VINCENT    383  A_     JR        WASHINGTON TWP      MI 
1934265  HOTCHKISS COLIN      380  3A     JR        DUNDEE              MI 
1777962  EICHHORN BLAKE K     378  AA     JR        POWELL              OH 
2118066  COOPER ORION         377  AA     JR        LAS VEGAS           NV 
2302114  MCCOY ISAAC L        377  B      JR        ASHEBORO            NC 
2212575  BOWERS JOSEPH T      377  A_     JR        FINLEYVILLE         PA 
2208314  MEREDITH CODY M      377  A_     JR        ASTATULA            FL 
2069217  HOEKSTRA DREW        376  B      JR        ARLINGTON           TN 
1775577  NEW ALEXANDER A      375  A_     JR        FORT WAYNE          IN 
2212480  VANAUKEN EVAN M      375  A_     JR        AUBURN              IN 
1939439  MARSHALL TYLER L     374  AA     JR        LINCOLN             NE 
2213708  WILLIAMS CASON       374  A_     JR        BROOKLET            GA 
1930969  PHILLIPS BRYCE K     373  C      JR        HOWARD              OH 
2072117  MAY JD D             373  A_     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         373  AA     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
2216175  ALLEN COLSON W       372  A_     JR        ASHEBORO            NC 
1935587  SHROYER REED         370  A_     JR        FRESNO              OH 
2207078  CLEMENT GABRIEL T    370  C      JR        LAGRANGE            OH 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      369  A_     JR        ST MARYS            OH 
2115889  WILMER LUCAS R       368  B      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
2071513  BUHAY DYLAN J        364  C      JR        ARISTES             PA 
2112641  COMPTON WILL J       357  B      JR        MOUNT STERLING      KY 
0810090  GUARESIMO NATALIA    344  D      JR        WASHINGTON TOWNSHI  MI 
2305814  GAMPP KAIDEN TUCKE   325  D      JR        PORTSMOUTH          OH 
1933839  PIERCE LUKE J        324  B      JR        MT STERLING         KY 
2305804  THOMASJR CLINTON D   322  D      JR        OBERLIN             OH 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN         396  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        386  3A    JGLD       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
2112759  RANGEL HECTOR        385  AA    JGLD       GROVELAND           FL 
1853064  PHILPOT PRESTON M    384  3A    JGLD       AUGUSTA             KY 
1854202  KOVACS ARON          383  A_    JGLD       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
1313386  POSTEN BRYCE D       382  A_    JGLD       RITTMAN             OH 
1850936  NEWBY WYATT C        382  AA    JGLD       TROY                MO 
1511952  KRAEMER RYAN D       381  3A    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 



1854913  DYE MASON            379  A_    JGLD       SHREVE              OH 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      378  A_    JGLD       SIDNEY              OH 
1624078  HOLCOMB ETHAN        375  AA    JGLD       CANTON              OH 
1774263  WAGNER ZACH T        375  B     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1855280  HAWKINS SAM J        374  3A    JGLD       MT STERLING         OH 
1510013  SCHOCK TYLER M       374  A_    JGLD       CLAYTON             OH 
1931156  SUMMITT NATHANIEL    373  A_    JGLD       INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
2115967  WOODS IAN CHRISTIA   372  AA    JGLD       WURTLAND            KY 
1318160  HELTON ISABELLE B    371  B     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1418471  FETHER DANIEL        368  B     JGLD       STRYKER             OH 
0515076  GUARESIMO DAVID ER   362  B     JGLD       WASHINGTON          MI 
1859596  GOTT EMRE G          338  A_    JGLD       HOMEWORTH           OH 
1854336  GRAF JAKE            331  D     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1774250  KEIST MATTHEW STEP   326  AA    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL        387  3A    SUBV       Orion               MI 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A         386  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
8606078  FRYMAN RICKY W       384  AA    SUBV       EWING               KY 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL     382  AA    SUBV       BRADENTON           FL 
0765895  WILBURN TREY         382  3A    SUBV       SADIEVILLE          KY 
0920252  BRYANT DANIEL S      380  3A    SUBV       LINCOLN             NE 
9703792  DIGESUALDO NICK P    380  AA    SUBV       CASTLE ROCK         CO 
0416552  DI FRANCESCO JOE T   379  AA    SUBV       OAKVILLE            ON 
8704227  HIGGS VERNE A        379  AA    SUBV       SPARTA              ON 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       379  AA    SUBV       NEY                 OH 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   378  3A    SUBV       WAVERLY             OH 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      377  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
8802629  HAMONS CLARK W       376  AA    SUBV       BUTLER              KY 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        376  AA    SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F       375  A_    SUBV       CINCINNATI          OH 
4069975  WEBB JOHN H          374  AA    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R        372  B     SUBV       LOUISVILLE          OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   370  A_    SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         370  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          369  B     SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
1623568  FETHER JEFF T        369  A_    SUBV       STRYKER             OH 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         369  AA    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
9504471  BERRIER ADAM L       367  AA    SUBV       JEFFERSON           OH 
8802836  MINYO JR RICHARD J   366  B     SUBV       WOOSTER             OH 
2073319  ONEILL HOWARD B      364  A_    SUBV       WAYNESBURG          OH 
0923630  BYRD HOWARD          364  A_    SUBV       NEW ALBANY          IN 
2113136  VANBEEK DANIEL P B   361  A_    SUBV       SCENERY HILL        PA 
9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     361  B     SUBV       WEST CHESTER        PA 
9504097  FRIEDEL MICK E       360  3A    SUBV       MEDIAPOLIS          IA 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        358  B     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
1624628  KRETZ DAVID D        354  C     SUBV       BEAVERCREEK         OH 
1011685  JOYCE JOE            350  D     SUBV       RICHMOND            KY 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    350  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
9006653  LYONS DALE W         341  C     SUBV       FLORENCE            KY 
2216067  CARABALLO PERCY      334  D     SUBV       PINE ISLAND         NY 
1939412  DOBNEY GEORGE B      327  C     SUBV       WARNER ROBINS       GA 
0311904  SHOPE DAN J          325  D     SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
8900492  CARNEY THOMAS W      322  D     SUBV       POLAND              OH 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      297  D     SUBV       OAK HARBOR          OH 
 

VETERAN 
 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      385  AA     VET       EAST PALESTINE      OH 
4067017  TOWNSEND DEAN        383  3A     VET       THORNVILLE          OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         382  AA     VET       RIPLEY              WV 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      380  3A     VET       WEST HARRISON       IN 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     377  3A     VET       BRESLAU             ON 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD      376  AA     VET       FREEDOM             PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      376  AA     VET       ALIQUIPPA           PA 



9502020  SCHLOTFELDT EDWIN    375  AA     VET       DE WITT             IA 
9914096  FORESTER WILLIAM D   374  AA     VET       TOWSON              MD 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         370  A_     VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
8403270  FEARHEILEY RONNIE    370  AA     VET       HARRISBURG          IL 
9600159  WOODS TIM B          369  AA     VET       SABINA              OH 
1610400  WILLIAMS CHARLES E   369  C      VET       TOLEDO              OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            369  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
7900060  KLEYLA THOMAS E      369  A_     VET       TIPTON              IN 
1013732  BURTON BRUCE J       368  AA     VET       VERO BEACH          FL 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   368  B      VET       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
4018872  DUNFORD JERRY D      368  AA     VET       OBERLIN             OH 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        367  3A     VET       SKANEATELES         NY 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         366  AA     VET       CLAYTON             OH 
1316334  BOSS SR RICHARD J    364  A_     VET       GRAND ISLAND        NY 
4042578  MAVIS TERRY S        363  B      VET       ARCHBOLD            OH 
2116274  MCGIVERN WILLIAM J   359  D      VET       MCDONALD            PA 
2207593  LAUDERBACK GORDON    357  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
9915205  VANCE TIM L          357  C      VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    354  A_     VET       DEFIANCE            OH 
8900403  DEAL ALAN D          352  C      VET       PETROLIA            PA 
2713927  NEUMAN STEVE         351  C      VET       METAMORA            OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           351  A_     VET       PICKERINGTON        OH 
2718895  UNDERWOOD III EDWA   348  D      VET       ADRIAN              MI 
0210318  KOGELMANN GARY E     348  C      VET       MACOMB              MI 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      348  D      VET       JACKSON             OH 
1011815  DETMER GARY          345  C      VET       HARRISON            OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       340  B      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       335  D      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D      324  D      VET       NEVADA              OH 
9915557  BAKER ART J          282  D      VET       BLANCHESTER         OH 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   381  A_    S.VT       VAN WERT            OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         377  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    377  B     S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        376  3A    S.VT       MONTICELLO          IL 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    375  B     S.VT       WARSAW              NY 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        374  B     S.VT       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
3708815  GERSITZ THOMAS C     374  C     S.VT       TONAWANDA           NY 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      374  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   374  D     S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       373  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      373  AA    S.VT       S CHARLESTON        WV 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      372  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
8804290  KAMNIKAR KENNETH J   371  A_    S.VT       LORAIN              OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        370  3A    S.VT       MARENGO             OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         369  3A    S.VT       GROVE CITY          OH 
8703788  GIOFFRE TONY         366  A_    S.VT       SARASOTA            FL 
8301943  UNRUH RICHARD L      365  A_    S.VT       CHESTERTOWN         MD 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       364  A_    S.VT       FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   362  A_    S.VT       TIPP CITY           OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         360  D     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        360  AA    S.VT       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
9900945  BROWN JERRY L        360  A_    S.VT       WEST LAFAYETTE      IN 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       357  A_    S.VT       APPLE CREEK         OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       357  D     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    355  B     S.VT       EDISON              OH 
8302753  REINHARDT RANDOLPH   355  A_    S.VT       VERMILION           OH 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     354  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       350  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
9905030  BLACKBURN ROBERT H   349  A_    S.VT       WATERLOO            ON 
3715200  MCCARTHY DENNIS A    348  D     S.VT       HOBE SOUND          FL 
0214035  FREDERICKSEN MIKE    346  C     S.VT       CURTICE             OH 
8806485  ILIOPOULOS JOHN      345  A_    S.VT       TORONTO             ON 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      305  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
 



LADY 1 
 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   386  AA    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
1313569  BONSER CAITLINE R    383  A_    LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       383  3A    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
1510485  SKAGGS SHELBY D      381  3A    LDY1       NASH                OK 
1623595  BISHOP RAYLEE        381  3A    LDY1       ANKENY              IA 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        380  3A    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
1938935  HOSKINS MALYNN S     379  A_    LDY1       LOVELAND            OH 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      376  AA    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1624281  DECKER KATELYNN A    376  AA    LDY1       KERSEY              PA 
2070793  JOSEPH KAYLEE        376  B     LDY1       CARROLLTON          OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    376  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
2071029  RAWE ANNA            376  A_    LDY1       FESTUS              MO 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ   375  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
1778007  MCKEOUGH SAGE B      372  3A    LDY1       WAUSAU              WI 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY       369  B     LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
1510248  STABINSKI SAMANTHA   367  C     LDY1       NEW MIDDLETOWN      OH 
2210616  WIELINSKI KENDRA     365  B     LDY1       IDA                 MI 
2068334  RAMSEY KELLY L       363  C     LDY1       WASHINGTON          PA 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   360  C     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
2300943  WANTJE CHRISTINA     355  C     LDY1       CANONSBURG          PA 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       347  D     LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    336  D     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      388  A_    LDY2       LOUISVILLE          OH 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   379  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       362  B     LDY2       XENIA               OH 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       361  A_    LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      354  A_    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      351  A_    LDY2       POLAND              OH 
1419549  DIGESUALDO SANDY D   350  C     LDY2       CASTLE ROCK         CO 
8301560  PETERS TAMMI L       343  D     LDY2       GARRETTSVILLE       OH 
1935324  KAUFMAN TAMERA L     341  C     LDY2       DUBLIN              OH 


